QS9000
ISO9001 TEL: 886-3-4508868 FAX: 886-3-4604183 http://www.nafco.com.tw e-mail: sales@ms1.nafco.com.tw
TEST METHOD
Engineering Data
Unified Thread
Installation (LBS) Thread
Size Min grip Max grip
Pull Out *

Non-rotational matting part
Pull OutInstallation Load Torque Out
QS9000 QS9000
ISO9001 TEL: 886-3-4508868 FAX: 886-3-4604183 http://www.nafco.com.tw e-mail: sales@ms1.nafco.com.tw ISO9001 TEL: 886-3-4508868 FAX: 886-3-4604183 http://www.nafco.com.tw e-mail: sales@ms1.nafco.com.tw
UNIFIED THREAD Unit: Inch
GRIP
RANGE A B C D M HOLE
SIZE
THREAD
SIZE
PART
NUMBER
Radial
Mark
Min. Max. ± . 015 Min. Max. ± . 005 Max. Ref +.005/-.000
#10 -32 UNF NSS-1032-175 Blank .020 .175 .828 .490 .510 .038 .272 .425 .273
#10 -32 UNF NSS-1032-320 1 Rad. .175 .320 .921 .490 .510 .038 .272 .425 .273
1/4 -20 UNC NSS-420-280 Blank .020 .280 1.000 .610 .645 .059 .346 .505 .347
1/4 -20 UNC NSS-420-500 1 Rad. .280 .500 1.234 .610 .645 .059 .346 .505 .347
5/16-18 UNC NSS-518-280 Blank .020 .280 1.141 .740 .770 .062 .437 .570 .438
5/16-18 UNC NSS-518-500 1 Rad. .280 .500 1.375 .740 .770 .062 .437 .570 .438
METRIC THREAD Unit: mm
GRIP
RANGE A B C D M HOLE
SIZE
THREAD
SIZE
PART
NUMBER
Radial
Mark
Min. Max. ± 0 .38 Min. Max. ± 0 .13 Max. Ref. +0.12/-0.00
M5X0.8 NSS-580-4.45 Blank 0.50 4.45 21.03 12.45 12.95 0.96 7.47 9.90 7.48
M5X0.8 NSS-580-8.1 1 Rad. 4.45 8.10 23.80 12.45 12.95 0.96 7.47 9.90 7.48
M6X1.0 NSS-610-7.1 Blank 0.50 7.10 25.40 15.50 16.38 1.50 8.79 12.80 8.80
M6X1.0 NSS-610-12.7 1 Rad. 7.10 12.70 31.32 15.50 16.38 1.50 8.79 12.80 8.80
M8X1.25 NSS-8125-7.1 Blank 0.50 7.10 28.95 18.80 19.56 1.57 11.10 14.47 11.11
M8X1.25 NSS-8125-12.7 1 Rad. 7.10 12.70 34.90 18.80 19.56 1.57 11.10 14.47 11.11
*Actual grip range can be affected by parent material and hole size, contact NAFCO for details.
**Other sizes, threads and grip ranges are available on request.
UNIFIED THREAD Unit: Inch
GRIP
RANGE A B C D M HOLE
SIZE
THREAD
SIZE
PART
NUMBER
Radial
Mark
Min. Max. ± . 015 Min. Max. ± 005 MAX. Ref +.006/-.000
#10 -32 UNF NSS-1032-175P Blank .020 .175 .828 .490 .510 .038 .329 .410 .336
#10 -32 UNF NSS-1032-320P 1 Rad. .175 .320 .921 .490 .510 .038 .329 .410 .336
1/4 -20 UNC NSS-420-280P Blank .020 .280 1.000 .610 .645 .059 .384 .505 .393
1/4 -20 UNC NSS-420-500P 1 Rad. .280 .500 1.234 .610 .645 .059 .384 .505 .393
5/16-18 UNC NSS-518-280P Blank .020 .280 1.141 .740 .770 .062 .492 .570 .500
5/16-18 UNC NSS-518-500P 1 Rad. .280 .500 1.375 .740 .770 .062 .492 .570 .500
METRIC THREAD  Unit: mm
GRIP
RANGE A B C D M HOLE
SIZE
THREAD
SIZE
PART
NUMBER
Radial
Mark
Min. Max. ± 0 .38 Min. Max. ± 0 .13 Max. Ref. +0.15/-0.00
M5X0.8 NSS-580-4.45P Blank 0.50 4.45 21.03 12.45 12.95 0.96 8.35 10.00 8.55
M5X0.8 NSS-580-8.1P 1 Rad. 4.45 8.10 23.80 12.45 12.95 0.96 8.35 10.00 8.55
M6X1.0 NSS-610-7.1P Blank 0.50 7.10 25.40 15.50 16.38 1.50 9.70 12.80 10.00
M6X1.0 NSS-610-12.7P 1 Rad. 7.10 12.70 31.32 15.50 16.38 1.50 9.70 12.80 10.00
M8X1.25 NSS-8125-7.1P Blank 0.50 7.10 28.95 18.80 19.56 1.57 12.57 14.48 12.70
M8X1.25 NSS-8125-12.7P 1 Rad. 7.10 12.70 34.90 18.80 19.56 1.57 12.57 14.48 12.70
*Actual grip range can be affected by parent material and hole size, contact NAFCO for details.
**Other sizes, threads and grip ranges are available on request.
HOLE SIZE
B